RESOLUTION 201-14

RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF
NORTH NEW STREET IN THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON TO
GWP ENTERPRISES, INC,

WHEREAS, the Borough of Clayton received sealed bids on Thursday,
September 25, 2014 for the reconstruction of North New Street; and

WHEREAS, GWP Enterprises, Inc., of Franklinville, New Jersey was the

successful bidder complying with all bid requirements and specifications; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has rendered a report dated September 29,
2014, a copy of which is attached hereto, and made a part hereof, recommending the
award of the bid to GWP Enterprises Inc., in an amount not to exceed $170,796.25 for the

base bid, alternate no. 1 and alternate no. 2 only; and

WHEREAS, a Certification has b.een issued by the Chief Financial Officer of
the Borough of Clayton certifying that sufficient funds have been appropriated and are
available to cover this Contract; the original of said Certification is attached to the
original of this Resolution and shall be filed in the office of the Borough Clerk of the
Borough of Clayton; |

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the
Borough of Clayton, that GWP Enterprises, Inc. be and hereby is awarded the Contract
for the reconstruction of North New Street, in the amount of $170,796.25 in accordance
with and as more particularly described in the bid proposal submitted by said bidder and
in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the specifications promulgated by

the Borough of Clayton; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk be and hereby are

authorized to execute said Contract.

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Clayton,

1




County of Gloucester, and State of New Jersey held Thursday, October 9, 2014,

BOROUGH OF CLAYTON

.~

THOMAS BIANCO, Mayor

Attest:

CHRISTINE NEWCOMB
Municipal Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I, Christine Newcomb, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Clayton, do hereby
certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the Borough
Council at a meeting of the Borough of Clayton, held on Thursday, October 9, 2014.

///‘ ) - ,
Al Zé’zz 0 Mf
CHRISTINE NEWCOMB
Municipal Clerk




CERTIFICATE OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

From: Donna Nestore, Chief Financial Officer, Borough of Clayton

To: Mayor and Council, Borough of Clayton

Re: GWP Enterprises, Inc., of Franklinville, New Jersey
Reconstruction of North New Street

AMOUNT OF CONTRACT: $170,796.25

Any expenditures required for the above referred contract are properly chargeable to
NJDOT Trust Grant — Reconstruction of N. New Street.

I hereby certify that, as of this date, adequate funds have been appropriated in said
line and are available to satisfy the expenditure required for the above referenced

contract,
Lo

‘DRNNA NESTORE
Chief Financial Officer
Borough of Clayton

Dated: October 9, 2014




| September 29, 2014

Borou gh of Clayton
125 North Delsea Drive .
Clayton, New Jersey 08312

- Attention: ‘Mayor & Council Members .(Ha_nd Delivered)

‘Receipt of Sealed Bids.

Reconstructlon of North New Street . B
Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey -
S&A File Number CB 117- : ‘

" Reference:

' Dear Mayor & Councﬂ Members

‘ On Thursday, September 25, 2014, at 11:00 A.M., sealed bids for the above referenced project
were recelved and pubhely opened at the Municipal Bu11d1ng by Olivier Pefia of Slckels & Associates,
g Inc ‘ :

Reconstruction of North New Street consists, but not limited to all labor, material and 'equipment :

necessary or required to complete all proposed improvements- to North New Street, from South Dennis
Drive to East Howard Street, as set forth in the specifications and construction plans M1I1mg of existing
asphalt roadway, installation of new asphalt roadway; roadway striping; ‘mstallat]on to storm inlet
structures (alternate), installation of concrete curb and driveway aprons; the installation of handicap
ramps with delineation (altemate), and topsoiling and seedmg ,

- Six (6) prospectlve bldders obtamed documents and four (4) submitted pr0posals for this project.
The apparent low bidder for the base bid (from South Dennis Drive to East Howard Street), alternate no. 1
(intersection. of North New Street and East Howard Street) and alternate no. 2 (additional concrete
- sidewalk Installatlon along North New Street) is GWP Enterprlses Inc. of Franklinville, New Jersey. The
- bid offered is in the amount of $170 796.25. ‘

The foIlowmg chart summarizés the blds submltted

Engineers ¢ Planners. ®* Surveyors

Bidder ~ Base Bl_d' . Alternate Alternate | Alternate Total Bid
: L o Bid No.1 | BidNo.2 | BidNo.3 Amount
GWP Enterprises, Inc. - $111,049.90 | $51,080.50 | $8.665.85 $30,400.00 | $201,196.25
American Asphalt Co., Inc. $119,177.84 | $64,523.76 | $8,865.55 $36,430.90 | $228,998.05
Landberg Construction LL.C $123,646.92 | $60,627.92°| $12,862.82 | $23,950.30 | $221,087.96
Ricky Slade Construction' Inc. | $123,865.00 | $50,050.87 | $8, 460 00 | $21,905. 00

'$204 280.87 |

The Contractor is quahﬁed to perform the work under this Contract They have prov1ded a list of
projects currently under construction and those that have been completed of a similar nature to this
Contract. Our office has completed work with this company in the past and their work has been deemed

aeeeptable

Sherwood Mews * 833 Kings Highway
Woodbury, New Jersey 08096-3110
(856) 848-6800 FAX (856) 848-8520

www.sickelsassoc.com




| '_Page 2

L September 29; 2014

Reference '. .-Recelpt of Sealed Bids ~
S e 'Reconstructlon of North New Street s
# i Borough of Clayton, ‘Gloucester County, New Jersey
- S&A Flle Number CB—117 o .

J We have rev1ewed the low bld offered and bel1eve it to be 1n order Tt should be noted that the- e o
S NJDOT allotment for tl‘llS pioject is $180 000.00. ‘As such; we recommend the award of the’ bidto. . e
- GWP Enterprises, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $170,796.25 for the base bid, alternateno. Tand = .~ -
- alternate mo: 2-only.” This- recommendatlon is- subject to the rev1ew of the lorough Sol1c1tor and‘ :
verlﬁcatlon of funds by the Munlclpal Flnance Ofﬁcer I - , SR

—I"

o We respectfully request that thls jtem be placed on the agenda for teview and approval at the nextf} .
e ,:'May or-and Council meeting. - By copy of this' lettér, we have forwarded coples of the bid forms and~ >0
. related documents to Timothy Scaffidi; Esqu1re Borough Solicitor. for llIS teview: and’ comment Sub_]ect R W
R ‘to the award of the b1d the b1d bonds can be. retumed to the respectwe‘bldders ' L 2l R A

- It should also be noted that upon the BoroUgh § recommendatlon to award three (3) orlgmal'; ., 1
AN :.cc)p1es of the Resolution of Award. should be sent to this office for subm1551on to the Division of. Local L e
o A1d and the ECOI]OI‘HIC DeveIOpment Dlstrlct Office for approval of the Department of Transportatron IR R R

If you have any questlons regardmg the above matter please feel free to contact -our. ofﬁce at | . g

: (85 6) 848 6800 We Wlll be pleased to d1scuss the matter w1th you at your convemence s

| 5 Very truly you:rs

o | SICKELS &ASSO";'

/g/,awm— ’

S MarkR Brunermer PE, CME R
Borough of Clayton Engmeer IR

JEanOsure'- ’ !

e CopyTo “Sue M1ller Borough Adm1mstrator w/enclosure (VlaE-mall Only)

" Christine Newcomb, Borough Clerk; wioriginal enclosures (VlaE mal] & Hand Dehvered) R

" Donna Nestore, Mumc:pal Finance Officer, w/enclosure (viaE -mail Only) y
*". " Duane Paul Pheasant; Director of Public Works, w/enclosure (Via E:mail- Only) R
. Timothy Seaffidi, Borough Solicitor, w/eticlosures (via E-maif & Hand Dellvered) e
Ce _Dav1d Roche S1ckels&Assoclates Inc wfenclosure : : Do

-

o F \PROJECTS\Clayton\C -1 17 (N orth Ncw Strect)\Bld Opemng\Bld Summary Letter 09 29 14 doc .

'_"TE’S';—'_I"I\'TCI” S




SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMNIARY

Reconstruction of North New Street

Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey

S&A Flle No. CB-117
September 25, 2014

GWT-_Enterprises, Inc. Amerkcan Asphalt Company, Inc.
— Frarklinville, NJ West Collingswood Heights, NJ
ITEM . UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION MEAs. | QUANTITY] oSt COST COST COST
BASE BID -
1 Construction Layout L3 1 B 5,000.00 | § . 50000018 493000 ] $ 4,930.,00
2 Traffic Cone UNIT 25 5 100 8 2500) 8 001]1§% 0.25
3 Drum UNIT 15 3 1.00] 8 1500] § 0.01 1% (.15
4 Construction Signs SF 225 3 . 10018 2250018 5001 % 1,125.00
5 Mobilization L3 1 3 5000001 8 5,000.00 } § 10,500.00 | $ 10,500.00
[ Clearing Site LS 1 3 5,000.00 | 8 5,000.00 1 § 639.59 | § 639.5%
7 Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed) CY 20 3 1006 [ $ 200.00] % 001§ 0.20
8 Excavation, Test Pit {If & Where Directed) CY 20 3 1000 ] $ 20000 $ 001[8% 0.20
9 Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or More 5Y 2,250 3 445 [ § 10,012.50 ] § 3351 % 7,537.50
10 Tack Coat GAL 245 3 00118 2451 8% 0.01{3% 2.45
11 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed) SY 675 3 20008 1,350.00 | § 0.01{ % 6.75
12 Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick TON 305 3 B2.50 | § 2516250 ] 3 85.001 3% 25,525.00
13 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 2" Thick TON 305 3 75.00 | § 2287500 % 75.00 | § 22,875.00
14 Sawcatting & Sealing Joints in Hoi Mix Asphalt iF 90 5 0.01 (8% 090 % 400 % 360.00
15 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair 5Y 63 5 30.00 [ $ 1,950,00 | § 55.00 | $ 3,575.00
16 Agphalt Price Adjustment 1] 1 5 575.00 | 8§ 575.00] $ 575.00 | $ 575.00
17 Vertical Concrete Curb LF 385 k] 2500 [ $ 5,625.00 | § 44.00 | $ 16,940.00
18 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick SY 40 $ 70001 8 2,500.00 } § 70.00 ] $ 2,300.00
19 Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick 8Y 105 3 79.00 | $ 8,295.00 | $ _ 800013 8,400.00
20 Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick 8Y 80 3 89.00 | $ 7,120.00 | § 85.00] % 6,300.00
21 Detectable Warning Surface (Inserts) UNIT 2 ki 330.00] % 660,00 | $ 38500 ] % 770.00
22 Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" LF 190 3 132018 1,320.00 | $ 15001 8 1,500.00
23 Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic SF 100 3 13.20 | § 1,320.00 | § 1500 1 1,500.00
24 Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Shpports SF 5 $ 40.00 | § 200001 $ 42001 3% 210.00
25 Regulatory & Warning Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports SF 10 b 4000 § 400.00] $ 345018 345.00
26 Reset Water Valve Box UNIT 1 5 40.00| § 40.00 § § 200018 20.00
27 Reset Gas Valve Box UNIT 1 5 40.00  § 400003 20001 % 20.00
28 RPM, Bi-Directional, Blue Lens UNET 1 3 550.00 | § 55000 % 635.00 [ § 635.00
29 Preparation of Existing Soil SY 155 3 001§ 1551 % 125 | % 193.75
30 Topsoiling, 4" Thick SY 155 $ 4.00) $ 620.00 1 8 3201 8 496.00
31 Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A 5Y 155 $ 300§ 465000 8 3201 % 496,00
TOTAL BASE EID AMOUNT §  111,049.90 S 119,177.84 |




SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY

S&A File No. CB-117
Septembet 25, 2014

Reconstruction of North New Street

Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey

GWP_Enterprises, Inc. American Asphalt Company, Inc.
Franklinville, _NJ West Collingswood Heights, NJ
ITEM UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION MEAs. |QUANTITYT  cost COST COST COST
LTERNATE 1 BID .

1 Construction Layout 18 i $ 3,000.00 | $ 3,000.00] § 0,01] % 0.01
2 Traffic Cone UNIT 30 3 100 $ 30.00] § 0011% 0.30
3 Drum UNIT 15 3 1.00 | $ 15001 $ 00118 0.15
4 Clearing Site L3 1 3 300000 ] $ 3,000.00] § 7,20060 | $ 7,200.00
5 Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed) CY 30 3 10.00 | § 300.00] 8 0.61]8 0.30
& Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed) CY 30 3 10.00| $ 300001 % 001]8% 0.30
7 Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or More 5Y 690 3 4451 3 3,070.50 ] § 82518 5,692.50
8 Tack Coat GAL 85 3 0.01]% 0851 % 001]% 0.85
9° Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed) SY 210 $ 2.00]% 420001 % 00113 2.10
10 Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick TON 100 $ 82501 $ 8,250,008 $ 11000 ] $ 11,000.00
11 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 2" Thick TON 100 b 75.00 | § 7,500.00 { $ 10000 | § 10,000.00
12 Saweutting & Sealing Joints in Hot Mix Asphalt LF 100 $ 00118 1.00] % 35018 350.00
13 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair 5Y 60 3 30.00 | § 1,800.00 | § 50001 % 3,000.00
14 | Asphalt Price Adjustment LS 1 $ 275001 § 275.00] $ 275001 § 275.00
15 Vertical Concreie Curb LF 235 3 33001 % 7755001 % 44001 % 10,340.00
16 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick SY 30 5 7900 | § 6,320.00 | § 70.00 1 § 5,600.00
17 Detectable Warning Surface (Inseris) TNIT 8 $ 33000 3 2,640.00 F § 385.00 [ $ 3,080.00
18 Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" LF 280 $ 165 % 462.00) § 2,001 % 560.00
1% ‘Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic SE 450 - $ 330 % 1,485.00 ] § 3851 % 1,732.50
20 Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports SF 5 $ 40001 % 200001 § 42,001 § 210.00
21 Regulatory & Warning Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports SF 60 $ 40.00 | $ 2400001 5 3450 § 2,070.00
22 Reset Manhole Casting (New) UNIT 1 $ 550.00 | § 550.00] § 1,500.00 | $ 1,500.00
23 Reset Water Valve Box UNIT 2 $ 40.00 | $ 80.00] § 2000} § 40.00
24 RPM, Bi-Directional, Blue Lens UNIT 1 ] 220001 % 22000 $ 25000 ] § 250.00
25 Tempozary Iniet Sediment Trap UNIT 4 $ 50.00] % 200.00] § 185.00 | 740.00
26 Preparation of Existing Seil SY il5 5 0.01]8% 1Li50 $ 1251 8 143.75
27 Topsoiling, 4" Thick SY 115 $ 40018 46000 § 3201 % 368.00
28 Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A 5Y 115 5 30018 345000 % 3201 % 368.00
ITOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID AMOUNT 5 51,080.50 $ 64,523.76




S&A File No, CB-117

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY
Reconstruction of North New Street
Borough of Clayton, Gloncester County, New Jersey

September 25, 2014
GWP Enterprises, Inc, American Asphalt Company, Inc.
_ Franklinville, NJ ‘West Collingswood Helghts, NJ
 ITEM . . UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. . DESCRIPTION MEAs. |QUANTITY]  cost COST COST COST
ALTERNATE 2 BID -
1 Construction Layout LS 1 13 500.00 500.00 500.00 | § 500.00
2 Clearing Site LS 1 3 500.00 500.00 525.00 | § 525.00
3 Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed) CY 15 $ 1000 | § 150001 § 00113 0.15
4 Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed) CY 15 $ 10001 % 150.00 | $ 00113 0,15
5 Dense Graded Agerepate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed) 8y 80 $ 6001 % 480.001 3 5001 % 400.00
6 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick SY 90 £ 69.00 { 8 6210004 $ 75001 % 6,750,00
7 Reset Water Valve Box UNIT 2 $ 40.00{ $ 80.000 3 2000 ] 8 40.00
8 Preparation of Existing Seil SY 85 £ 00118 08518 1251 % 106.25
9 Topsoiling, 4" Thick SY 85 § 4001 $ 340008 § 32018 272.00
10 Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A 5Y 835 $ 3001 8 255.000 8§ 320§ 272,00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID AMOUNT k] 8,665.55 3 8.865.55
: - ALTERNATE 3 BID -
1 Construction Layout 13 1 § 2,500.00 ] $ 2,500.00 | § 1,500.00 | § 1,500.00
2 Clearing Site L3 1 $ 4,000.00 | $ 4,000.00 | § 1,20000 | 8 1,200,00
3 Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed) CY 15 § 10001 § 150000 § 00118 0.15
4 Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed) CY 15 $ 10,001 § 150.001 $ 50001 8 750,00
5 Inlet, Type B UNIT 4 3 3.650.00 | § 14,600.00 1 $ 4.000.00 | § 16,000.00
6 18" Reinforced Conerete Pipe LF 75 $ 120001 § 9,000.004 $ 22641 | § 16,980.75
TOTAL ALTERNATE 3 BID AMOUNT $___ 30,400,00 § 36,4300 |
TOTAL BID AMOUNT OF BASE BID b 111,049,90 5 119,177.84
TOTAL BID AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE 1 ¥ 51,080.50 $ 64,523.76
TOTAL BID AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE 2 13 8,665.85 5 8,865.55
TOTAL BID AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE 3 -3 30,400.00 $ 36,430.90
|TOTAL BID AMOUNT OF BASE BID & ALTERNATES 1, 2, 3 BIDS | $ 201,196.25 | | % 228,998.05




SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY
Reconstruction of North New Street .
Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey
S&A File No, CB-117

September 25, 2014
Landberg Construction LLC Ricky Slade Construction, Inc.
Mays Landing, NJ Bridgeton, NJ
ITEM . UNIT " . UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION meaAs. |QUANTITY] © cosr COST COST COST
BASE_EID

1 Comnstruction Layout LS 1 5 5,000.00 ] $ 5,000.00 J § 9,500.00 9,500.00
2 Traffic Cone UNIT 25 3 0.01]% 0250 § 1.00 25.00
3 Drum ~ UNIT 15 3 00113 0151 % 1.00 | § 15.00
4 Construction 8igns SF 225 3 0.01] % 2251 8. 10.00 | § 2,250.00
5 Mobilization LS 1 3 5,500.00 | $ 5,500.00) $ 2,500.60 1 § 2,500.00
6 Clearing Site LS 1 $ 80000018 - 8,000.00] 10,500.00 | § 10,500.00
7 Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed) CY 20 3 001]3% 020] % 100 18 20.00
8 Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed) CY 20 3 001]3% 0201 § 1001 § 20.00
9 _.|Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or More SY 2,250 3 8.00] % 18,000.00) 8 4251 % 9,562.50
10 Tack Coat GAL 245 3 001]% 24513 1.00 ] § . 24500
11 Dense Graded Angregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed) 5Y 675 $ 001 ] % 6751 % 750 ] $ 5,062.50
12 Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick TON 305 5 239.00] % 27,145.00 ] § 85.00] § 235,925.00
13 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 2" Thick TON 305 5 79001 % 24095001 § 85.00 | $ 25,925.00
14 Sawcutting & Sealing Joints in Hot Mix Asphalt LF 50 3 00118 09013 50018 450.00
15 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair SY 65 3 001]% 06518 35001 $ 2,275.00
16 Asphalt Price Adjustment LS 1 3 575001 % 575001 % 57500 ] 575.00
17 Vertical Conerete Curb LF 385 $ 20001 % 11,165.00 ] $ 17.00 | $ _6,545.60
18 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick SY 40 3 7500 | $ 3,00000]) % 65.00 | § _2,600.00
19 Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick SY 105 3 87001 § 9,135.00] § 7500 | § 7,875.00
20 Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick SY 80 $ 87.00] 3 6,960.00] § 80.00 ] § 6,400.60
21 Detectable Warning Surface (Inseris) TINIT 2 3 275.00 ] § 550001 % 25000 § 500.00
22 Tratfic Stiipes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" LF 100 3 12.00] % 1,200.00 ] $ 1200 § 1,200.00
23 Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic ' SF 100 $ 12.00] $ 1,200.00] § 12.00 ] § 1,200.00
24 Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports SF 5 $ 50001 % 25000 % 40,00 ] § 200.00
25 Regulatory & Warning Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports SF 10 $ 40,001 § 400.00 | § 40.00 | § 400.00
26 Reset Water Valve Box UNIT 3 $ 00118 001]% 100.00 | $ 100.00
27 Reset Gas Valve Box UNIT 1 $ 0.01] 3% 001]% 100.00 | § 100.00
28 RPM, Bi-Directional, Blue Lens UNIT i $ . 525.00( § 525001 % 500.00 | § 500.00
29 Preparation of Existing Soil SY 155 $ 001 (9% 1551% 4.00 | § 620.00
30 Topsoiling, 4" Thick SY 155 $ 600 (8 930001 § 4.00 | $ 620.00
31 Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A SY 155 $ 001 (% 15518 1.00 ] § 155.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT £ 123 646.92 §  123,865.00




SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY

Reconstruction of North New Street

Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey

S&A File No. CB-117

September 25, 2014

- Landberg Construction LLC Ricky Siade Construction, Inc.
Mays Landing, NJ Bridgeton, N;I_
ITEM - TNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION MEAs. |QUANTITY]  cost COST COST COST
. TERNATE 1 BID -

1 Construction Layout 15 1 $ 1,000,00 | § 1,000.00 | § 2,176.12 ] § 2,176,12
2 Traffic Cone UNIT 30 $ 0.01]§ 0301 % 1.00] 8 30.00
3 Drum UNIT 15 3 0.01]$ 0151 % 1.00] % 15.00
4 Clearing Site LS 1 3 4,500.00 | § 4,500.00 ] $ 4352258 4,352.25
5 Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed) CY 30 5 0.01]§ 0.30] % 1001 § 30.00
6 Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed) CY 30 3 00118 030] 3 1.00] § 30.00
7 Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or More SY 690 3 15.00 ]| $ 10,350.00]) % 425 % 2,932.50
-8 Tack Coat GAL 85 3 00118 085]1% 1.00] § §5.00
9 Dense Graded Ageregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed) SY 210 3 001138 2105 $ 7501 % 1,575.00
10 Hot Mix Asphali, 9.5M84, Surface Course, 2" Thick TON 100 $ 120.00 | $ 12,000.00F $ 85.00| § 8,500.00
11 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 2" Thick TON 100 $ 11000 | $ 11,000.00 ] $ 85.00 ] § 8,500.00
12 Sawculting & Sealing Joints in Hot Mix Asphalt LF 100 3 00118 1.00] § 5.00 ] § 500.00
13 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair SY 60 k 0011]% 0601 8 35.001 8 2,100.00
14 Asphalt Price Adjustment LS 1 3 275.00) $ 275.00] § 275.00 | § 275.00
15 Vertical Concrete Curb LF 235 5 29.00 | § 6,815.00] § 17.00 | § 3,995.00
16 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick SY 80 3 75.00 | § 6,000.001 $ 65.00 | § 5,200,00
17 Detectable Waming Surface (Inserts) UNIT 8 $ 27500 | § 2,200.00 ] $ 350.00 | § 2,800.00
13 Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" IF 230 5 1.75]1 § 490,001 $ 1.50 | § 420.00
19 Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic SF 450 B 3501 % 1,575.001 § 300 % 1,350.00
20 Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports SF 5 5 50001 % 250001 % 40.00 | § 200.00
21 Regulatory & Warning Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports SF 60 5 40.00 | § 2,400.00 ] $ 4000 § 2,400.00
22 Reset Manhote Casting (New) UNIT 1 $ 65000 | § 650.00] 8 750004 % 750.00
23 Reset Water Vaive Box UNIT 2 $ 001 (% 02| % 10000] % 200.00
24 RPM, Bi-Directional, Blue Lens UNIT 1 3 225001 8 225001 % 20000 | 8 200.00
25 Temporary Inlet Sediment Trap UNIT . 4 3 50001 8% 200001 % 100.00 ] $ 400.00
26 Preparation of Existing Soil SY 115 3 001]% 115§ $ 4.00 | § 460.00
27 Topsoiling, 4" Thick 5Y 115 3 6.00 | § 690.00 | $ 400153 460.00
23 Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A 5Y 1is5 3 0.01]8 1151 § 1.00 ] $ 115.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID AMOUNT 8 60,657.92 $ 50,050.87




SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY

Reconstruction of North New Street

Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey

S&A File No. CB-117
Septemher 25,2014

Landberg Constrection LLC Ricky "Slade Construction, Inc.
Mays Landin& NJ __Bridgeton, NI
ITEM ) UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. DESCRIFYION MEAs. |QUANTITY]  cost COST COST COST
ALTERNATE 2 _BID

1 Construction Layout L3 1 1,100.00 | § 1,100.00 § § 500.00 | & 500.00

2 Clearing Site 1S 1 4,50000 | $ 4,500.00 8 $ 500001 & 500,00

3 Excavation, Unclassified (1T & Where Directed) CY 5 § 001 ] § 0150 8% 1501 § 22.50

4 Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed) CY 15 $ 001]% 0.15]1 $ 150] $ 22.50

5 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick (T & Where Directed) SY 80 $ 00118 0.80] % 75018 600.00

[ Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick SY 90 $ 75001 % 6,750.00 § $ 65.00 | § 5,850,00

7 Reset Water Valve Box UNIT 2 $ 0.01]% 00218 10000 ] § 200.60

8 Preparation of Existing Soil SY 85 3 001]$ 08518 4001 % 340,00

9 Topsoiling, 4" Thick SY 85 3 6.00] % 51000 $ 400} § 340.00

10 Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A SY 35 3 001]$ 08518 100 [ § 85.00

[TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID AMOUNT §  12,362.82 3 3,460.00

ALTERNATE 3 BID -

1 Construction Layout LS i b} 1,100.00 1L,100.001 § 50000 § 500.00

2 Clearing Site 1.5 3 $ 4,600.00 4600001 $ 50000 | $ 500.00

3 Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed) CY 15 3 00115 0.151 % 1.00] § 15.00

4 Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed) CY 15 3 0.01] % 0151 % 1001 % 15.00

5 Inlet, Type B UNIT 4 $ 2,500.00 | § 10,000.60 ] $ 4,000.00 | $ 16,000.00

6 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe LF 75 3 110001 % 8,250.001 $ 65.00 | % 4,875.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 3 BID AMOUNT 5 23,950,30 % 21,905.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT OF BASE BID 5 123,646.92 5 123,865.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE 1 5 60,627.92 $ 50,050.87

TOTAL BID AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE 2 5 12,862.82 5 8,460.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE 3 $ 23,950.30 3 21,965.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT OF BASE BID & ALTERNATES 1, 2, 3 BIDS | |'$ 221,087.96 | 5 204,280.!?7-




